

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, AHMEDPUR

R.C.S. No.7/2019
Anusaya Vs. The Principle of
Shivaji Mahavidyalaya & Ors.
Exh.No.50

ISSUES (L)

1. Does the plaintiff prove that, she is the first legally wedded wife of the deceased Manoharrao Jayawantrao Jagtap and their marriage was took place in the year 1963 ?
2. Does the plaintiff prove that, due to the marital wedlock with the deceased Manoharrao Jayawantrao Jagtap she has given the birth to their sons namely Mangesh and Manoj ?
3. Does the plaintiff prove that, the second marriage of defendant no.5 with the deceased Manoharrao Jayawantrao Jagtap is illegal and void ?
4. Does the plaintiff prove that, defendant no.5 has falsely and illegally incorporated her name as a wife of the deceased Manoharrao Jayawantrao Jagtap in his family pension documents and the family pension was granted in her favour ?
5. Does the plaintiff prove that, she has given the letters to defendant nos.2 to 4 regarding the withheld of family pension which was granted in favour of defendant no.5 ?
6. Does defendant no.5 prove that, she is the first legally wedded wife of the deceased Manoharrao Jayawantrao Jagtap and their marriage was took place in the month of May 1965 ?

7. Does defendant no.5 prove that, she has not conceived or begotten any issue till 1972 on that count the deceased Manoharrao Jayawantrao Jagtap has performed the second marriage with the plaintiff in the year 1972 without her consent ?
8. Does defendant no.5 prove that, the marriage of the plaintiff with the deceased Manoharrao Jayawantrao Jagtap is illegal and void ?
9. Does defendant no.5 prove that, due to the marital wedlock with the deceased Manoharrao Jayawantrao Jagtap she has given the birth to their issues namely Manisha, Bajirao, Maya and Madan ?
10. Does defendant no.4 proves that, no cause of action arose against him to join as defendants in the suit ?
11. Does the plaintiff prove that, she is entitled to claim the reliefs ?
12. What order and decree ?

Ahmedpur.
Dated : 08/07/2020.

(A.R.Surve)
Civil Judge Senior Division
Ahmedpur.